
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL 

CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK OPERATING, 
LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NOS. 24879 & 
24680 - 24681 

 
 
 

MOTION TO CONTINUE 
 

Tap Rock Operating, LLC, by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby moves for the 

above-referenced cases to be continued to December 10, 2024 special docket. 

Respectfully Submitted 
 
 

 

Bradfute Consulting & Legal Services, P.C. 

d/b/a Bradfute Sayer, P.C. 
P.O. Box 90233 
Albuquerque, NM 87199 
Phone 505.264.8740 
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com 
Attorney for Tap Rock Operating, LLC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Jennifer L. Bradfute 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on November 7, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 
 
Michael H. Feldewert  
Adam G. Rankin  
Paula M. Vance  
Post Office Box 2208  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504  
(505) 988-4421  
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for MRC Permian Company 
 
Elizabeth Ryan  
Keri L. Hatley   
Conoco Phillips   
1048 Paseo de Peralta   
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  
(505) 780-8000  
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com  
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com  
Attorneys for COG Operating & Concho Oil & Gas LLC 
 
Benjamin B. Holliday  
107 Katherine Court,  
Suite 100  
San Antonio, Texas 78209  
Phone: (210) 469-3197  
ben@helg.law  
ben-svc@theenergylawgroup.com  
Counsel for Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 
 
Jordan L. Kessler        
125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213        
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501        
(432) 488-6108       
 jordan_kessler@eogresources.com 
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc. 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Jennifer L. Bradfute 


